
From: Dana Brown-Davis
To: Barry Buchanan; Ben Elenbaas; Carol Frazey; Kathy Kershner; Kaylee Galloway; Todd Donovan; Tyler Byrd;

Cathy Halka; Jennifer Schneider; Jill Nixon; Kristi Felbinger; Lisa Bruner; Monica Rouse
Cc: Elizabeth Kosa; Jim Karcher
Subject: AB2023-199 Ordinance to Repeal Ordinance 2023-004
Date: Thursday, March 16, 2023 12:03:52 PM

Hello, all:
 
I was asked yesterday to remove an item from the agenda, but didn’t realize
there were two files, one for discussion in committee AND one for
introduction at the evening Council meeting.  I removed the item from
committee (AB2023-197) prior to publishing the agenda, but missed it for
evening, so it was published on the agenda as an introduction item (AB2023-
199).  I have revised the agenda to remove the item as follows:
 
INTRODUCTION
 
5.   AB2023-199   Ordinance to Repeal Ordinance 2023-004
                               ITEM WITHDRAWN 3.16.2023
 
This change is now noted online and will be included in an agenda revision
notice to be sent out on Monday.
 
I apologize for the confusion.
 
Let me know if you have questions.
 
Dana
……………………………………………………………
Dana Brown-Davis, CMC
Clerk of the Council
 
Whatcom County Council
311 Grand Avenue, Suite 105
Bellingham, WA  98225
360.778.5010

mailto:DBrown@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:BBuchana@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:BElenbaa@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:CFrazey@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:KKershne@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:KGallowa@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:TDonovan@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:TByrd@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:CHalka@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:JSchneid@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:JNixon@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:KFelbing@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:LBruner@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:MRouse@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:EKosa@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:JKarcher@co.whatcom.wa.us


My incoming and outgoing email messages may be subject to public disclosure requirements
per RCW 42.56.
 


